# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7524115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PRIOR ERRONEOUS RECORDATION OF THE NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT IN APP. NO. 15817922 previously recorded on Reel 056214 Frame 0798. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME CHANGE.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORCEPOINT LLC	04/01/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORCEPOINT FEDERAL HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	10900-A STONELAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	QUARRY OAKS 1, SUITE 350
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15817992

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512.236.2023

Email: bprewittipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: JACKSON WALKER L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 100 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151391.00048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINDY MAYER
SIGNATURE:	/mindy mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=CorrectedNameChange#page1.tif source=CorrectedNameChange#page2.tif



# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORCEPOINT LLC	04/01/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORCEPOINT FEDERAL HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	10900-A STONELAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	QUARRY OAKS 1, SUITE 350
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14139597
Application Number:	14172803
Application Number:	14174361
Application Number:	14188571
Application Number:	14294600
Application Number:	14599967
Application Number:	14622598
Application Number:	14642561
Application Number:	14679910
Application Number:	14688944
Application Number:	14834220
Application Number:	14846538
Application Number:	14845816
Application Number:	14997993
Application Number:	15150308
Application Number:	15708504

REEL: 061387 FRAME: 0688

Application Number:	15720788	
Application Number:	15817846	
Application Number:	15824214	
Application Number:	15825481	***************************************
Application Number:	15907658	***************************************
Application Number:	16052014	***************************************
Application Number:	16106749	*******
Application Number:	16162655	
Application Number:	16162993	
Application Number:	16189472	
Application Number:	16206187	
Application Number:	16369924	
Application Number:	16374210	
Application Number:	16415756	
Application Number:	16415780	
Application Number:	16415707	
Application Number:	16415726	
Application Number:	16428815	
Application Number:	16530740	
Application Number:	16045284	
Application Number:	12051579	
Application Number:	16530749	
Application Number:	12051616	
Application Number:	15011371	
Application Number:	15667054	
Application Number:	15666100	
Application Number:	<del>15817922</del> <u>15817992</u>	
Application Number:	15850524	
Application Number:	15874283	
Application Number:	15877974	
Application Number:	15892079	
Application Number:	15892581	
Application Number:	15897515	
Application Number:	15816135	
Application Number:	15867960	
Application Number:	15956357	
Application Number:	15968962	
	PATEN	١T

Application Number:	15878898	
Application Number:	15958738	
Application Number:	15963729	
Application Number:	15974233	
Application Number:	16040128	
Application Number:	15974237	
Application Number:	16119353	
Application Number:	15975289	
Application Number:	15978905	
Application Number:	16133368	
Application Number:	16136659	
Application Number:	16168299	
Application Number:	16168302	
Application Number:	16178998	
Application Number:	15979023	
Application Number:	16183069	
Application Number:	16183125	
Application Number:	16183178	
Application Number:	16023298	
Application Number:	16204228	
Application Number:	16204277	
Application Number:	16206194	
Application Number:	16206200	
Application Number:	16208987	
Application Number:	16209097	
Application Number:	16045295	
Application Number:	16217802	
Application Number:	16217820	
Application Number:	16045301	
Application Number:	16102029	
Application Number:	16211674	
Application Number:	16277468	
Application Number:	16415771	
Application Number:	16293949	
Application Number:	16434579	
Application Number:	16391714	
Application Number:	16405317	
Application Number:	16415763	· <b>T</b>

Application Number:	16530754
Application Number:	16533238
Application Number:	16541283
Application Number:	16541304
Application Number:	16542951
Application Number:	16530769
Application Number:	16530762
Application Number:	16592888
Application Number:	16598657

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)391-2173 **Phone:** 512.236.2023

Email: bprewittipdocket@jw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** JACKSON WALKER L.L.P. **Address Line 1:** 100 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

mmmmm	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151391.00048
mmmmm	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINDY MAYER
mmmmm	Signature:	/mindy mayer/
mmmmm	Date:	05/12/2021

### Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT 6704897 **Receipt Date:** 05/12/2021

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FORCEPOINT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORCEPOINT LLC" TO "FORCEPOINT FEDERAL HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

5844628 8100 SR# 20211133228

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A yester's as property of green at the party of green at the party

Authentication: 202872311

Date: 04-01-21

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:56 AM 04/01/2021
FILED 07:56 AM 04/01/2021
SR 20211133228 - File Number 5844628

# FORCEPOINT LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is Forcepoint LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 7, 2015 (the "Original Certificate").
- 3. The Company's Original Certificate was amended by the filing of the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on January 14, 2016 (the "Amended Certificate").
- 4. Article I of the Amended Certificate of the Company is hereby further amended in its entirety to read as follows:

٠٤T.

# NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Forcepoint Federal Holdings LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment this 1st day of April, 2021.

Name: John Holmes

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 061387 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/07/2022